X-3756

TREASURY DEPARTMENT -
Office of the Secretary
WASHINGTON

The Governor
Federal Reserve Board,

Sir:

June 20, 1923.

> You are hereby advised that the DBEpartment Las referred to the Dis-
bursing Clerk, Treasury Department, for payment, the account of the
Bureau of Engraving and Printing for preparing Federal Reserve notes
during the period June 1 to June 20, 1923, amounting to $87,814.80, as

follows:

Federal Reserve Notes, 1914.

£ - 0

Boston . , . . . 20,000 10,000
New York . . . .489,000 380,000
Philadelphia . 195,000 126,000
Cleveland. . . 97,000 473000
Atlanta . . . 97,000 49,000
Chicago . . . -— 145,000
Minneapolis. . 50,000 14,000
4 0

San Francisco. 9,000 30,00,
997,& 0 801,000

$20

14,000
52,000
25,000
11,000
25

- 127,000

$50 Total

-— 30,000

—_ 869,000
8,000 343,000
7,000 2034000
- 171,000

— 156,000

-— 64,000

— 104,000
15,000 1,940,000

1,940,000 sheets at $60.42 per M . . « + » . . . . . $97,614.80

The sharges against the several Federal Reserve Banks are as follows:

Sheets . Cumpen-

' 's:tioi
Boston . . . . 30,000 $ 506.40
New York ., . .869,000 ~ 14,668.72

Philadelphia . 343,000 5,789.84
Cleveland. . 203,000 3,426,64

Atlanta. . . 171,000 2,886.48.

Chicago. . . 156,000 2,633.28
Minneapolis. 64,000 1,080.32

San Francisco 104,000 1,755.52
1,940,000 32,747.20

Plate

Inc . COm~

Printing Materials pensagtion Total

$ 478,60
13,860.55

5,470.85

3,237,85
2,727.45
2,488.20
1,020.80

1,658.80

30,943.00

$ 381.30 $ 146.40 $1,512.60
11,044.99 4,240.72 43,814.98.
4,359.53 1,673.84 17,294.06

2,580.13  990.64 10,235.26

2,173.41 834.48 8,621.82

1,982,786 761.28 7,865.52

813.44 312.32 3,226,88

1,321.84 507.52 5,243.68
24,657.40 9,467.20 97,814.80

The Bureau appropriations will be reimbursed in the above amount from the
indefinite appropriation "Preparation and Issue of Federal Regerve Notes, RBe
imburgable”, and it is requested that your board cause such indefinite ap-
propriation to be reimbursed in 1ike amount.
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RBapectfully,

S. R. Jacoﬁs,
Deputy Commissioner.






