X-3756

TREASURY DEPARTMENT Office of the Secretary WASHINGTON

June 20, 1923.

The Governor

Federal Reserve Board.

Sir:

You are hereby advised that the DBpartment has referred to the DIsbursing Clerk, Treasury Department, for payment, the account of the Bureau of Engraving and Printing for preparing Federal Reserve notes during the period June 1 to June 20, 1923, amounting to \$87,814.80, as follows:

Federal Reserve Notes, 1914.

	<u>\$5</u>	\$10	\$20	<u>\$50</u>	Total
Boston	. 20,000	10,000	***		30,000
New York	.489,000	380,000			869,000
Philadelphia .	195,000	126,000	14,000	8,000	343,000
Cleveland	97,000	473000	52,000	7,000	203,000
Atlanta	97,000	49,000	25,000		171,000
Chicago		145,000	11,000		156,000
Minneapolis	50,000	14,000			64,000
San Francisco.	49,000	30,000	25,000		104,000
	997,000	801,000	127,000	15,000	1,940,000

1,940,000 sheets at \$50.42 per M \$97,814.80

The charges against the several Federal Reserve Banks are as follows:

	Sheets	Campen- sation	<u>Plate</u> <u>Printing</u>		Inc.Com- pensation	Total
Boston	. 30,000	\$ 506.40	\$ 478.50	\$ 381.30	\$ 146.40	\$1.512.60
New York	.869,000	14,668.72	13,860.55	11,044.99	•	43,814.98
Philadelphia	343,000	5,789.84	5,470.85	4,359.53	1.673.84	17,294.06
Cleveland	203,000	3,426.64	3,237.85	2,580.13	990.64	10,235,26
Atlanta	171,000	2,886.48	2,727.45	2,173.41	834.48	8,621.82
Chicago	156,000	2,633.28	2,488.20	1,982.76	761.28	7,865.52
Minneapolis.	64,000	1,080.32	1,020.80	813.44	312.32	3,226.88
San Francisco	104,000	1,755.52	1,658.80	1,321.84	507.52	5,243.68
1	,940,000	32,747,20	30,943.00	24,657.40	9,467,20	

The Bureau appropriations will be reimbursed in the above amount from the indefinite appropriation "Preparation and Issue of Federal Reserve Notes, Rise imbursable", and it is requested that your board cause such indefinite appropriation to be reimbursed in like amount.

REspectfully,
S. R. Jacobs,
Deputy Commissioner.